
₹5,00,000
 

₹
 Caissa 

1,50,000

9th - 10th August 2025

₹5,00,000

 

₹
Rapid

₹3,00,000
Blitz

50,000

Entry Fee

 CircleChess Biggest Offline Tournament

Rapid - 

Rapid -  1500

 1350R Blitz - 

Blitz -  750

 700₹

₹

₹

₹

Early Bird till 21st July 

430191/KA(R)/2025

KSCA/G38/2526
 BUDCA/G010/2526

 BUDCA/G023/2526

 KSCA/G38/2526

AICF Event Code :
KSCA Event Code :
BUDCA Event Code:

Blitz
BUDCA Event Code:
KSCA Event Code:

 
Venue : St.Francis de Sales Degree College, Electronic City , Bengaluru

Organized By : CircleChess
OrganizingPartner : The GoldenAuraTrust 

 

TOTAL PRIZE

GLOBAL STAR OFFLINE CUP 2025
13th CircleChess Open Rating Rapid & Blitz Chess Tournament 

--------- Cash Prize ---------

Chief Arbiter : IA, Vasanth B H 

Click/Scan QR

Subscriptions

https://circlechess.com/registration?id=35755
https://g.co/kgs/Bo98BHm
https://g.co/kgs/Bo98BHm
https://g.co/kgs/Bo98BHm


RAPID PRIZE STRUCTURE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8-10

11-15

16-20

21-30

31-40

41-50

MAIN PRIZES

₹25000 + 

₹20000 + 

₹15000 + 

₹12000 + 

₹10000 + 

₹8000 + 

₹7000 + 

₹5000 + 

₹3500 +

₹3000 +

₹2500 +

₹2000 

₹1500  

🏆 

🏆

🏆

🏆

🏆

🏆

🏆

🏆

🎖

🎖

🎖

+1 M

+1 M

+ 6M

+ 6M

+ 6M

+ 3M

+ 3M

+ 3M

+ 1Y

+ 1Y

+ 1Y

+ 6M

+ 6M



1

2

3

UNRATED

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

₹5000

₹4000

₹2500

₹2000

₹1500

AGE CATEGORY

BOYS 

GIRLS

U6

RATING

RATING 
1400-1599
₹5000

₹4000

₹2500

₹2000

₹1500

Best Spcl-abled

BEST VETERAN 

₹2500

₹1500

₹1000

BEST CAISSA SCHOOL OF CHESS
STUDENT

1

2

3

₹3500 + 

₹2500 + 

₹1500 + 

U8

RATING
1600-1799

₹5000

₹4000

₹2500

₹2000

₹1500

₹2500

BEST PARENT CHILD DUO 

1

2

3

4

5 

₹3500 + 🏆

₹2500 + 🏆

₹1500 + 🏆

₹1500

₹1500

BEST COACHING ACADEMY

1

2

3

₹3500 + 

₹2500 + 

₹1500 + 

U10 U12 U14 U16

TOP 5 TROPHIES

 TOP 5 TROPHIES

BEST STATE

KARNATAKA

₹3000 

₹2500 

₹1500 

OTHER STATE

₹3000

₹2500

₹1500

1 

2 

3 

🏆

🏆

🏆

🏆

🏆

🏆

RAPID PRIZE STRUCTURE

One month CAISSA Subscription for all below winners

Sum of scores of highest scoring parent among dad/ mom
and highest scoring child (if more than one) will be

considered.



Main Prizes

1

2

3

4

5

6th- 10th

11th-20th

20th-30th 

₹7000 + 

₹5000 + 

₹4000 + 

₹3500 +

₹3000 +

₹2000 +

₹1000

₹750

🏆

🏆

🏆

🎖

🎖

🎖

Registration:

BLITZ PRIZE STRUCTURE

Click/Scan QR to register

AICF Registration Link:https://prs.aicf.in/new-register

KSCA Registration Link: https://karnatakachess.com/player-search/

https://circlechess.com/registration?id=35755
https://prs.aicf.in/new-register
https://karnatakachess.com/player-search/


SCHEDULE

RAPID ROUND SCHEDULE

Day

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

Sunday

Sunday

Sunday

Date

9th Aug 2025

9th Aug 2025

9th Aug 2025

9th Aug 2025

9th Aug 2025

9th Aug 2025

10th Aug 2025

10th Aug 2025

10th Aug 2025

Round

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Time

1000 Hrs

1115 Hrs

1230 Hrs

1400 Hrs

1515 Hrs

1630 Hrs

0930 Hrs

1045 Hrs

1200 Hrs

 BLITZ ROUND WILL START AT 2 PM BACK TO BACK ON DAY 2 .

Contact:

8047358900/9518339178

Email : Support@circlechess.com



RULES AND REGULATIONS

1. Free entry for GMs, IMs, WGMs, WIMs.

2. Entry fee is strictly Non-Refundable and Non - Transferable.

3. Rapid Time Control - 20 Mins + 5 Seconds

4. Blitz Time Control - 5 Mins + 3 Seconds

5. The Default Time (Walkover Time) will be 15 minutes for rapid.

6. System of play: The tournament will be conducted as per FIDE Laws and

Swiss System with 9 rounds and 7 rounds for rapid and blitz respectively.

7. Protests if any against the decision of the chief Arbiter shall be made in

writing with a protest fee of Rupees 1000 within 10 Minutes of the

occurrence of the incident to the Appeal's Committee. The protest fee will

be refunded if the appeal is upheld.

8. Withdrawals: A player withdraw at any stage of the event after informing

chief Arbiter in writing.

9. Appeals Committee: Five members appeals committee shall be formed.

10. Players qualified for more than one prize will be considered only for one

higher prize.

11. Spot entries are not entertained to ensure round starts on time.

12. Chess sets & clocks will be provided to all players.

13. Players will forfeit the prize if he/she is not present during prize

distribution.

14. E Certificate will be provided to all players.

15. Food stalls & Foods will be available at the venue reasonable cost.

16. Players are not allowed to carry bags, mobile phones, wrist watches and

other electronic devices to the playing arena. Arrangements have been

made for players to deposit their bags, mobile phones, etc.
        17. Any person from India can join the tournament.
        18.Should have an active AICF ID and KSCA ID (Only for Karnataka Players).


