

# GLOBAL STAR OFFLINE CUP 2025

13th CircleChess Open Rating Rapid & Blitz Chess Tournament

### **TOTAL PRIZE**

₹5,00,000

**₹3,00,000** 

**∮** Blitz ₹50,000

**4** Caissa ₹1,50,000

----- Cash Prize -----

**Subscriptions** 

AICF Event Code: 430191/KA(R)/2025 KSCA Event Code: KSCA/G38/2526 BUDCA Event Code: BUDCA/G010/2526 Blitz

BUDCA Event Code:BUDCA/G023/2526 KSCA Event Code:KSCA/G38/2526

Organized By: CircleChess

OrganizingPartner: The GoldenAuraTrust

Venue: St.Francis de Sales Degree College, Electronic City, Bengaluru

9th - 10th August 2025

### **Entry Fee**

Rapid - ₹ 1500

Blitz - ₹ 750

Early Bird till 21st July

Rapid – ₹ 1350 Blitz – ₹ 700

SCAN ME

Click/Scan OR













Chief Arbiter: IA, Vasanth B H

## RAPID PRIZE STRUCTURE

MAIN PRIZES			
1	₹25000 + <del>"</del> "+ 1Y <b>‡</b> ‡		
2	₹20000 + <b>'</b> + 1Y <b>‡</b>		
3	₹15000 + <del>"</del> " + 1Y 📫		
4	₹12000 + 🟆 + 6M 📫		
5	₹10000 + 🟆 + 6M 🛟		
6	₹8000 + 🟆 + 6M 🛟		
7	₹7000 + <b>''</b> + 6M <b>+</b>		
8-10	₹5000 + 🟆 + 6M 🛟		
11–15	₹3500 + 🌡 + 3M 👯		
16-20	₹3000 + 🖁 + 3M 📫		
21–30	₹2500 + 🖁 + 3M 🛟		
31–40	₹2000 +1M <b>←</b>		
41-50	₹1500 +1M <b>←</b>		

#### **RAPID PRIZE STRUCTURE**

#### One month CAISSA Subscription for all below winners

	RATING				
	UNRATED	RATING 1400-1599	RATING 1600-1799		
1	₹5000	₹5000	₹5000		
2	₹4000	₹4000	₹4000		
3	₹2500	₹2500	₹2500		
4	₹2000	₹2000 ₹1500	₹2000		
5	₹1500	<del>₹</del> 1500	₹1500		

BEST PARENT CHILD DUO			
1	₹3500 + 🕎		
2	₹2500 + 🕎		
3	₹1500 + 🕎		
4	₹1500		
5	₹1500		

Sum of scores of highest scoring parent among dad/ mom and highest scoring child (if more than one) will be considered.

AGE CATEGORY	U6	U8	U10	U12	U14	U16
BOYS	TOP 5 TROPHIES					
GIRLS	TOP 5 TROPHIES					

BEST VETERAN			
1	₹2500		
2	₹1500		
3	₹1000		

BEST STATE			
	KARNATAKA	OTHER STATE	
1	₹3000	₹3000	
2	₹2500	₹2500	
3	₹1500	₹1500	

BEST CAISSA SCHOOL OF CHESS STUDENT				
1	1 ₹3500 + 🕎			
2	2 ₹2500 + 🕎			
3 ₹1500 + 🕎				

BEST COACHING ACADEMY		
1	₹3500 + 🕎	
2	₹2500 + 🕎	
3	₹1500 + 🕎	

Best Spcl-abled	₹2500
-----------------	-------

### **BLITZ PRIZE STRUCTURE**

Main Prizes			
1	₹7000 + 🦞		
2	₹5000 + 🟆		
3	₹4000 + 🦞		
4	₹3500 + 🜡		
5	₹3000 + 🌡		
6th- 10th	₹2000 + 🌡		
11th-20th	₹1000		
20th-30th	₹750		

### **Registration:**



Click/Scan QR to register

AICF Registration Link: https://prs.aicf.in/new-register

KSCA Registration Link: <a href="https://karnatakachess.com/player-search/">https://karnatakachess.com/player-search/</a>

### **SCHEDULE**

### **RAPID ROUND SCHEDULE**

Day	Date	Round	Time
Saturday	9th Aug 2025	1	1000 Hrs
Saturday	9th Aug 2025	2	1115 Hrs
Saturday	9th Aug 2025	3	1230 Hrs
Saturday	9th Aug 2025	4	1400 Hrs
Saturday	9th Aug 2025	5	1515 Hrs
Saturday	9th Aug 2025	6	1630 Hrs
Sunday	10th Aug 2025	7	0930 Hrs
Sunday	10th Aug 2025	8	1045 Hrs
Sunday	10th Aug 2025	9	1200 Hrs

### BLITZ ROUND WILL START AT 2 PM BACK TO BACK ON DAY 2.

### **Contact:**

8047358900/9518339178

**Email: Support@circlechess.com** 

### **RULES AND REGULATIONS**

- 1. Free entry for GMs, IMs, WGMs, WIMs.
- 2. Entry fee is strictly Non-Refundable and Non Transferable.
- 3. Rapid Time Control 20 Mins + 5 Seconds
- 4. Blitz Time Control 5 Mins + 3 Seconds
- 5. The Default Time (Walkover Time) will be 15 minutes for rapid.
- 6. System of play: The tournament will be conducted as per FIDE Laws and Swiss System with 9 rounds and 7 rounds for rapid and blitz respectively.
- 7. Protests if any against the decision of the chief Arbiter shall be made in writing with a protest fee of Rupees 1000 within 10 Minutes of the occurrence of the incident to the Appeal's Committee. The protest fee will be refunded if the appeal is upheld.
- 8. Withdrawals: A player withdraw at any stage of the event after informing chief Arbiter in writing.
- 9. Appeals Committee: Five members appeals committee shall be formed.
- 10. Players qualified for more than one prize will be considered only for one higher prize.
- 11. Spot entries are not entertained to ensure round starts on time.
- 12. Chess sets & clocks will be provided to all players.
- 13. Players will forfeit the prize if he/she is not present during prize distribution.
- 14. E Certificate will be provided to all players.
- 15. Food stalls & Foods will be available at the venue reasonable cost.
- 16. Players are not allowed to carry bags, mobile phones, wrist watches and other electronic devices to the playing arena. Arrangements have been made for players to deposit their bags, mobile phones, etc.
- 17. Any person from India can join the tournament.
- 18. Should have an active AICF ID and KSCA ID (Only for Karnataka Players).